## BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2024-3.13

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING INTRODUCTION OF THE 2024 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

**WHEREAS,** the Municipal Budget of the Borough of Pennington, County of Mercer for the Fiscal Year 2024 needs to be introduced.

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the attached statement of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Municipal Budget for the year 2024;

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that said Budget be published in Hopewell Valley News in the issue of March 8, 2024.

The Governing Body of the Borough of Pennington does hereby approve the attached as the Budget for the year 2024.

Notice is hereby given that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington, on March 4, 2024. A hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held on April 1, 2024 at 7:00 pm at which time and place objections to said Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2024 may be presented by taxpayers or other interested persons.

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				

## **Record of Council Vote on Passage**

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington at a meeting on <u>March 4, 2024.</u>

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk